
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



1 

2 

3 
4 
5 
6 

7 
8 
9 

10 

11 
12 
13 

14 

15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 

L.D. 2237 

(Filing No. H-725 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

113TH LEGISLA~URE 
SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

COMMITTEE: AMENDMENT "/3,, to H.P. 1638, L.D. 2237, 
Bill, "AN ACT to Appropriate Funds for Replacement of 
Real Estate Tax Validation Machines in County 
Registries of Deeds." 

Amend the bill by striking out all of the last 6 
lines before the statement of fact and inserting in 
their place the following: 

'Capital Expenditures 

Provides funds for 
purchase of 18 
electronic cash 
accounting machines 
and 2-year service 
contracts on them. 
The machines and the 
2-year service 
contracts shal: be 
purchased by the 
Bureau of Taxation, 
but o~nership shall 
transfer to the 
counties upon 
insta=-lation. 
Subseq~ent service and 
re[Jlacement 
obligations sha:l 
belong to the 

Page l-LR5423 

$54,000 



COMMITTEE AMENDMENT ".6" to H.P. 1638, L.O. 2237 

1 respective counties. 
2 A primary function of 
3 these machines is to 
4 validate the tax 
5 payment on 
6 declarations of value 
7 as required pursuant 
8 to the Maine Revised 
9 Statutes, Title 36, 

10 section 4641-B. 

11 Bureau of Taxation 

12 All Other $( 6,500) 

13 oeappropriates funds 
14 no longer needed. 

15 
16 TOTAL $47,500' 

17 

18 
19 

• 20 
21 

22 

STATEME~T OF FACT 

The amendme~t changes the appropriation 
clarifies the conditions surrounding the purchase 
tax validation machines by the Bureau of Taxation 
use by the counties. 

and 
of 

for 

5423040688 

Reported by the Committee on Appropriations and Financial Affairs 
Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the 
lIol:se 
4/18/88 (Filing No. 11-725) 

Page 2-LR5423 




