MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

1	L.D. 2237
2	(Filing No. H-725)
3 4 5 6	STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 113TH LEGISLATURE SECOND REGULAR SESSION
7 8 9 10	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT " \mathcal{B} " to H.P. 1638, L.D. 2237, Bill, "AN ACT to Appropriate Funds for Replacement of Real Estate Tax Validation Machines in County Registries of Deeds."
11 12 13	Amend the bill by striking out all of the last 6 lines before the statement of fact and inserting in their place the following:
14	'Capital Expenditures \$54,000
15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33	Provides funds for purchase of 18 electronic cash accounting machines and 2-year service contracts on them. The machines and the 2-year service contracts shall be purchased by the Bureau of Taxation, but ownership shall transfer to the counties upon installation. Subsequent service and replacement obligations shall belong to the

COMM	MITTEE AMENDMENT " ${\cal B}$ " to H.P. 1638, L.D. 2237
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9	respective counties. A primary function of these machines is to validate the tax payment on declarations of value as required pursuant to the Maine Revised Statutes, Title 36, section 4641-B.
11	Bureau of Taxation
12	All Other \$(6,500)
13 14	Deappropriates funds no longer needed.
15 16	TOTAL \$47,500
17	STATEMENT OF FACT
	The amendment changes the appropriation and clarifies the conditions surrounding the purchase of tax validation machines by the Bureau of Taxation for use by the counties.
22	5423040688

Reported by the Committee on Appropriations and Financial Affairs Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House 4/18/88 (Filing No. H-725)

Page 2-LR5423